



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/31/2018 8:32:42 AM

District Address: District 4 Construction Office, located at 3400 West Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

District Phone: (954) 777-4130

Proposal: T4474

Project: 435160-1-52-01

Letting Date: 1/31/2018

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: CR 798 (PALMETTO PARK RD)

Question:	20744: On Sheet #24 of the Roadway Plans, the existing median at Majestic Woods Way is modified (shortened). How will this work be paid?	Posted:	1/11/2018 1:28:45 PM
Answer:	We have confirmed that the work for the median modifications at Majestic way are included in the plans: 1. 110-4-10, Removal of Existing Concrete - Area ID 33971 2. 0520-1-10, Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F - Station 1045+38.25 to Station 1045+52.50 3. 285-709, Optional Base, Base Group 09 - Station 1045+38.86 to Station 1045+53.32, Area ID 53076 4. 327-70-1, Milling and Resurfacing Asph Pavt. , 1" Avg. Depth, Station 1045+11.15 to Station 1045+80.54, Area ID 51970 5. 337-7-83, Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (Traffic C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22), Station 1045+11.15 to Station 1045+80.54, Area ID 52039	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	1/18/2018 10:30:36 AM
Question:	20770: On the T 4474 bid file and plan sheet#3, pay items 102-74-1, 102-74-7, 102-76 and 102-99 are specified with a plan quantity however those items are not reflected on the solicitation. Please correct the solicitation.	Posted:	1/15/2018 10:50:41 AM
Answer:	These pay items will be added to the solicitation.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	1/18/2018 5:35:11 PM
Question:	20786: For phase 1C, 1E, 2, 16, 17 and 18, the MOT plans direct contractors to close one side of the existing sidewalk and detour pedestrians to alternate sidewalks not affected by the phases proposed construction. Per the applicable standard specifications, LCD's are required for "sidewalk closures" so please include specific details as to how many LF will be required for each proposed phase and include said quantities on the summary chart found on plan sheet # SQ-4	Posted:	1/15/2018 1:39:39 PM

Answer: The quantity for Pedestrian LCD's will be increased prior to letting to provide a 10-ft. length of LCD to block the shared use path at the closure point. The sidewalk closed sign will be mounted on the LCD. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/18/2018 5:34:12 PM

Question: 20787: Ph 1D detail on sheet#171 shows pedestrian LCD required only on the roadway side not on the work zone side however the LCD plan quantity on sheet SQ-4 phase 1D seems to include quantity of LCD's for both the roadway and work zone side...please clarify. Posted: 1/15/2018 1:47:19 PM

Answer: Sheet 3171 will be revised prior to letting to show LCD on both sides (roadway side and work zone side). This will not affect the total quantity for LCD's Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/18/2018 5:33:29 PM